
Slutresultat
KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt

1 DS Christina Müller Jonsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5059 1 1619 4 6678 5

2 DS Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2735 4 2106 1 4841 5

3 DS AFK Flugan Hälsingland 3257 3 1408 5 4665 8

4 DS SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1782 6 1857 2 3639 8
5 DS Josefine Hammargård Jämtland/Härjedalen 4632 2 557 9 5189 11

6 DS Hanna Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1901 5 1003 8 2904 13

7 DS Lena Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 215 11 1825 3 2040 14

8 DS Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 409 10 1188 6 1597 16
9 DS Emilia West Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 528 9 1018 7 1546 16

10 DS SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 678 8 498 10 1176 18

11 DS SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 702 7 83 11 785 18

Slutresultat
KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt

1 DJ Västerbotten 1310 1 1330 1 2640 2

Slutresultat
KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt

DV Susanna Karlsson Jämtland/Härjedalen 1840 2 2094 1 3934 3

DV Elisabeth Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 3826 980 6 4806 7

3 DV Yvonne Pettersson FVF Öringen Västernorrland 713 5 1616 2 2329 7

4 DV SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 1340 6 1152 3 2492 9
5 DV Ingrid Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 674 4 1532 5 2206 9

6 DV Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1828 176 11 2004 14

7 DV Y-Kroken Västernorrland 136 11 1322 4 1458 15

8 DV Margit Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 626 618 8 1244 15
9 DV Gunilla Marklund SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 276 630 906 17

10 DV Mona Pettersson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 562 388 10 950 18
11 DV Magdalena Filipsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 439 501 940 18

Slutresultat

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2
Plac.

Leena Wahlberg 

Marie Axelsson Björklin 

Jenni Koskela 

FK Ulriksforsarna 

Marielle Wikholm 

Marga Kjällman 

Inga-Lill Byström 

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2
Plac.

Moa Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2
Plac.

1  FK Ulriksforsarna 

2  1 

Ulla-Britt Tafflin 

Solveig Svee 3 

Karin Hofling 

7 
10  7  

8 
9  9  

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2



KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt
HJ Arvid Einarsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1140 3 4682 1 5822 4
HJ Oskar Åström Västerbotten 2213 1 1231 3 3444 4

HJ Västerbotten 1309 2 1976 2 3285 4

Slutresultat
KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt

1 HV Södertälje SFK Stockholm 8378 1 5500 2 13878 3

2 HV Greger Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5636 4 4630 4 10266 8

3 HV Södertälje SFK Stockholm 5492 5 4386 6 9878 11
4 HV Per Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 6038 3 3330 8 9368 11

5 HV Mats-Arne Axelsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3006 12 5210 3 8216 15

6 HV SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 3062 11 4627 5 7689 16

7 HV Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 3228 9 3992 7 7220 16
8 HV Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 3950 6 3074 10 7024 16

9 HV Torbjörn Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 6094 2 2450 15 8544 17

10 HV Lars Westerlund Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3218 10 3015 11 6233 21
11 HV Nordmarksfiskarna Värmland 3544 7 2531 14 6075 21

12 HV Arne Hellman Enskede SFK Stockholm 1649 23 6972 1 8621 24

13 HV SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 2756 14 2918 12 5674 26

14 HV SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 2126 20 2614 13 4740 33
15 HV Ture Nilsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 2638 15 1996 18 4634 33

16 HV Leif Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 3325 8 1230 25 4555 33

17 HV Hans-Ove Hansson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 2268 17 2144 16 4412 33

18 HV Bengt Pettersson Västernorrland 2522 16 1978 19 4500 35
19 HV Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 2942 13 1310 24 4252 37

20 HV Börje Jönsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 728 30 3166 9 3894 39

21 HV Stig Johansson SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1526 24 1888 20 3414 44

22 HV Kurt-Arne Larsson Nora-Gyttorp Örebro 2128 727 29 2855 48
23 HV Kjell Lindström Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 618 31 2064 17 2682 48

24 HV Svegs SFK Hälsingland 1256 28 1818 21 3074 49

25 HV Trosa AFK Södermanland 2148 408 34 2556 52

26 HV Kennet Byström FVF Öringen Västernorrland 1954 546 32 2500 53
27 HV Bo Olsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 1474 955 28 2429 53

Plac.
1 
2  PK Nordic 

3  Alexander Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2
Plac.

Timo Jumisko 

Arto Jumisko 

Håkan Svanefjord 

Per-Olof Liss 
Mikko Paso 

Erik Aarstad 

Sven Tafflin 

Bernt Forsblom 

SFK Öbacka 
Jon Nordenmar 

19 

Elver Mellgren 

Percy Bristam 18 

21 
25 



28 HV Lennart Kron Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1677 557 31 2234 53

29 HV Lennart Forsberg SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 820 29 1194 26 2014 55

30 HV Håkan Jansson Götlunda Örebro 342 34 1778 22 2120 56
31 HV Sture Söderman Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1450 640 30 2090 56

32 HV Norrbotten 444 33 1638 23 2082 56

33 HV Rolf Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 516 962 27 1478 59

34 HV SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1288 180 35 1468 62
35 HV Y-Kroken Västernorrland 78 532 610 69

36 HV Jörgen Granqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 208 35 96 304 71

37 HV Bo Dahlström Västmanland 0 39 0 39 0 78

37 HV Stig Enström Dalarna 0 39 0 39 0 78

Slutresultat
KlassNamn Förening Distrikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt Poäng Vikt

1 HS Enskede SFK Stockholm 10524 3 8910 1 19434 4

2 HS Lars Jansson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 9236 4 4551 5 13787 9

3 HS Magnus Andersson Götlunda Örebro 3813 7 5001 3 8814 10

4 HS Trosa AFK Södermanland 2668 15 5309 2 7977 17
5 HS Mälardalens TF Västmanland 3637 8 3391 14 7028 22

6 HS Ove Pettersson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2694 14 4104 8 6798 22

7 HS Magnus Svensson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 7485 5 2272 21 9757 26

8 HS Johan Axelsson Trosa AFK Södermanland 2469 18 3818 9 6287 27
9 HS Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2612 16 3693 12 6305 28

10 HS Västerbotten 2407 19 3814 10 6221 29

11 HS Jan Johansson SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1728 26 4898 4 6626 30

12 HS Håkan Löfqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 3381 10 2335 20 5716 30
13 HS Christer Eriksson Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 12612 2 1608 29 14220 31

14 HS Thomas Axelsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 2792 12 2636 19 5428 31

15 HS Thomas Nilsson AFK Flugan Hälsingland 14618 382 31 15000 32

16 HS Nisse Hansson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2074 21 3668 13 5742 34
17 HS Rolf Wahlberg Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2771 13 2070 22 4841 35

18 HS Erik Andersson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 4328 6 1560 30 5888 36

19 HS Erik Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1240 29 4299 7 5539 36

20 HS Alingsås SFF Norra Älvsborg 3587 9 1925 27 5512 36

22 

26 

Hannu Ruonala Älvsby SFK 

32 

Penti Kokko 27 
Roger Hofling 36                33    

            36  

Sturefiskarna 

Älvkroken

Tävl.pass 1 Tävl.pass 2
Plac.

Andreas Wetterhall 

Johan Kindlundh 
Jimmi Bornström

Svein Kristiansen 

Magnus Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

1 

Marino Sanvincenti 



21 HS Magnus Åström Västerbotten 3346 11 1998 25 5344 36

22 HS Jocke Berggren Västerbotten 2145 20 3029 17 5174 37

23 HS Greger Carlsson Götlunda Örebro 1982 22 3060 15 5042 37
24 HS Patrik Jonsson Västernorrland 320 32 4471 6 4791 38

25 HS Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2584 17 2067 23 4651 40

26 HS Pär Eriksson Dalarna 967 31 3725 11 4692 42

27 HS Jörgen Lundmark SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1351 28 3030 16 4381 44
28 HS Tobias Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1876 23 2001 24 3877 47

29 HS Daniel Lundin Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1191 30 2875 18 4066 48

30 HS Christer Jansson Västmanland 1766 25 1975 26 3741 51

31 HS Karl-Johan Burström Y-Kroken Västernorrland 1805 24 1658 28 3463 52
32 HS Simon Rosberg Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1414 259 32 1673 59

33 HS Martin Larsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 0 34 0 34 0 68

PK Nordic 

PK Nordic 

SFK Öbacka 

Håkan Huss 

Tunabygdens SFK 

Sturefiskarna 

27 



Lördag Delt. 1

VIKT Plats 
PLAC NR NAMN FÖRENING DISTRIKT RUTA 1 Siffra 

DS
1 125 Christina Müller Jonsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5059 1
2 122 Josefine Hammargård Jämtland/Härjedalen 4632 2
3 127 AFK Flugan Hälsingland 3257 3
4 131 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2735 4
5 124 Hanna Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1901 5
6 129 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1782 6
7 128 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 702 7
8 130 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 678 8
9 121 Emilia West Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 528 9

10 123 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 409 10
11 126 Lena Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 215 11

DJ
1 146 Västerbotten 1310 1

DV
106 Elisabeth Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 3826 1
103 Susanna Karlsson Jämtland/Härjedalen 1840 2

3 102 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1828 3
4 105 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 1340 4
5 109 Yvonne Pettersson FVF Öringen Västernorrland 713 5
6 110 Ingrid Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 674 6
7 107 Margit Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 626 7
8 101 Mona Pettersson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 562 8
9 111 Magdalena Filipsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 439 9

10 104 Gunilla Marklund SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 276 10
11 108 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 136 11

FK Ulriksforsarna 
Marie Axelsson Björklin 
Leena Wahlberg 

Jenni Koskela 
Inga-Lill Byström 
Marga Kjällman 

Marielle Wikholm 

Moa Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

1 
2  FK Ulriksforsarna 

Solveig Svee 
Ulla-Britt Tafflin 

Karin Hofling 



Lördag Delt. 1

HJ
142 Oskar Åström Västerbotten 2213 1
143 Västerbotten 1309 2
141 Arvid Einarsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1140 3

HV
1 34 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 8378 1
2 27 Torbjörn Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 6094 2
3 12 Per Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 6038 3
4 14 Greger Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5636 4
5 35 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 5492 5
6 37 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 3950 6
7 17 Nordmarksfiskarna Värmland 3544 7
8 20 Leif Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 3325 8
9 33 Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 3228 9

10 5 Lars Westerlund Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3218 10
11 30 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 3062 11
12 7 Mats-Arne Axelsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3006 12
13 9 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 2942 13
14 31 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 2756 14
15 11 Ture Nilsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 2638 15
16 25 Bengt Pettersson Västernorrland 2522 16
17 6 Hans-Ove Hansson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 2268 17
18 16 Trosa AFK Södermanland 2148 18
19 23 Kurt-Arne Larsson Nora-Gyttorp Örebro 2128 19
20 19 SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 2126 20
21 24 Kennet Byström FVF Öringen Västernorrland 1954 21
22 3 Lennart Kron Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1677 22
23 36 Arne Hellman Enskede SFK Stockholm 1649 23
24 21 Stig Johansson SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1526 24

1  PK Nordic 
2  Alexander Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 
3 

Timo Jumisko 

Arto Jumisko 
Mikko Paso 
Erik Aarstad 

Per-Olof Liss 

Håkan Svanefjord 

Jon Nordenmar 
Sven Tafflin 

SFK Öbacka 

Percy Bristam 

Bernt Forsblom 



Lördag Delt. 1

25 4 Bo Olsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 1474 25
26 1 Sture Söderman Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1450 26
27 28 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1288 27
28 18 Svegs SFK Hälsingland 1256 28
29 29 Lennart Forsberg SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 820 29
30 8 Börje Jönsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 728 30
31 2 Kjell Lindström Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 618 31
32 13 Rolf Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 516 32
33 15 Norrbotten 444 33
34 22 Håkan Jansson Götlunda Örebro 342 34
35 10 Jörgen Granqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 208 35
36 26 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 78 36
37 38 Bo Dahlström Västmanland 0 39
38 32 Stig Enström Dalarna 0 39

HS
1 65 Thomas Nilsson AFK Flugan Hälsingland 14618 1
2 52 Christer Eriksson Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 12612 2
3 80 Enskede SFK Stockholm 10524 3
4 78 Lars Jansson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 9236 4
5 77 Magnus Svensson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 7485 5
6 57 Erik Andersson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 4328 6
7 69 Magnus Andersson Götlunda Örebro 3813 7
8 82 Mälardalens TF Västmanland 3637 8
9 61 Alingsås SFF Norra Älvsborg 3587 9

10 55 Håkan Löfqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 3381 10
11 75 Magnus Åström Västerbotten 3346 11
12 81 Thomas Axelsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 2792 12
13 79 Rolf Wahlberg Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2771 13
14 66 Ove Pettersson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2694 14

Penti Kokko 
Elver Mellgren 

Hannu Ruonala Älvsby SFK 

Roger Hofling 
Sturefiskarna 
Älvkroken

Andreas Wetterhall 

Jimmi Bornström
Marino Sanvincenti 

PK Nordic 



Lördag Delt. 1

15 62 Trosa AFK Södermanland 2668 15
16 51 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2612 16
17 54 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2584 17
18 63 Johan Axelsson Trosa AFK Södermanland 2469 18
19 73 Västerbotten 2407 19
20 74 Jocke Berggren Västerbotten 2145 20
21 67 Nisse Hansson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2074 21
22 68 Greger Carlsson Götlunda Örebro 1982 22
23 64 Tobias Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1876 23
24 70 Karl-Johan Burström Y-Kroken Västernorrland 1805 24
25 83 Christer Jansson Västmanland 1766 25
26 71 Jan Johansson SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1728 26
27 56 Simon Rosberg Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1414 27
28 59 Jörgen Lundmark SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1351 28
29 58 Erik Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1240 29
30 53 Daniel Lundin Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1191 30
31 76 Pär Eriksson Dalarna 967 31
32 72 Patrik Jonsson Västernorrland 320 32
33 60 Martin Larsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 0 34

Johan Kindlundh 
Svein Kristiansen 
Håkan Huss 

Magnus Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 
PK Nordic 

Sturefiskarna 

Tunabygdens SFK 
SFK Öbacka 



Lördag Delt. 2

VIKT Plats 
PLAC NR NAMN FÖRENING DISTRIKT RUTA 2 Siffra 

DS
1 125 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2106 1
2 131 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1857 2
3 127 Lena Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1825 3
4 129 Christina Müller Jonsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1619 4
5 122 AFK Flugan Hälsingland 1408 5
6 124 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1188 6
7 126 Emilia West Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1018 7
8 123 Hanna Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1003 8
9 121 Josefine Hammargård Jämtland/Härjedalen 557 9

10 130 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 498 10
11 128 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 83 11

DJ
1 146 Västerbotten 1330 1

DV
103 Susanna Karlsson Jämtland/Härjedalen 2094 1
109 Yvonne Pettersson FVF Öringen Västernorrland 1616 2

3 110 Ingrid Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1532 3
4 108 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 1322 4
5 105 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 1152 5
6 106 Elisabeth Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 980 6
7 104 Gunilla Marklund SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 630 7
8 107 Margit Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 618 8
9 111 Magdalena Filipsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 501 9

10 101 Mona Pettersson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 388 10
11 102 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 176 11

Leena Wahlberg 
Jenni Koskela 

Marie Axelsson Björklin 
Marielle Wikholm 

FK Ulriksforsarna 
Marga Kjällman 
Inga-Lill Byström 

Moa Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

1  FK Ulriksforsarna 
2 

Karin Hofling 
Ulla-Britt Tafflin 

Solveig Svee 



Lördag Delt. 2

HJ
141 Arvid Einarsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 4682 1
143 Västerbotten 1976 2
142 Oskar Åström Västerbotten 1231 3

HV
1 36 Arne Hellman Enskede SFK Stockholm 6972 1
2 34 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 5500 2
3 7 Mats-Arne Axelsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 5210 3
4 14 Greger Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 4630 4
5 30 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 4627 5
6 35 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 4386 6
7 33 Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 3992 7
8 12 Per Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 3330 8
9 8 Börje Jönsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 3166 9

10 37 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 3074 10
11 5 Lars Westerlund Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3015 11
12 31 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 2918 12
13 19 SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 2614 13
14 17 Nordmarksfiskarna Värmland 2531 14
15 27 Torbjörn Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 2450 15
16 6 Hans-Ove Hansson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 2144 16
17 2 Kjell Lindström Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2064 17
18 11 Ture Nilsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1996 18
19 25 Bengt Pettersson Västernorrland 1978 19
20 21 Stig Johansson SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1888 20
21 18 Svegs SFK Hälsingland 1818 21
22 22 Håkan Jansson Götlunda Örebro 1778 22
23 15 Norrbotten 1638 23

1 
2  Alexander Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 
3  PK Nordic 

Timo Jumisko 

Håkan Svanefjord 
Arto Jumisko 
Per-Olof Liss 

Mikko Paso 

Sven Tafflin 
Bernt Forsblom 
Erik Aarstad 

SFK Öbacka 

Elver Mellgren 

Hannu Ruonala Älvsby SFK 



Lördag Delt. 2

24 9 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1310 24
25 20 Leif Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1230 25
26 29 Lennart Forsberg SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1194 26
27 13 Rolf Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 962 27
28 4 Bo Olsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 955 28
29 23 Kurt-Arne Larsson Nora-Gyttorp Örebro 727 29
30 1 Sture Söderman Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 640 30
31 3 Lennart Kron Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 557 31
32 24 Kennet Byström FVF Öringen Västernorrland 546 32
33 26 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 532 33
34 16 Trosa AFK Södermanland 408 34
35 28 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 180 35
36 10 Jörgen Granqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 96 36
37 38 Bo Dahlström Västmanland 0 39
38 32 Stig Enström Dalarna 0 39

HS
1 80 Enskede SFK Stockholm 8910 1
2 62 Trosa AFK Södermanland 5309 2
3 69 Magnus Andersson Götlunda Örebro 5001 3
4 71 Jan Johansson SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 4898 4
5 78 Lars Jansson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 4551 5
6 72 Patrik Jonsson Västernorrland 4471 6
7 58 Erik Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 4299 7
8 66 Ove Pettersson FK Hugget Hälsingland 4104 8
9 63 Johan Axelsson Trosa AFK Södermanland 3818 9

10 73 Västerbotten 3814 10
11 76 Pär Eriksson Dalarna 3725 11
12 51 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 3693 12
13 67 Nisse Hansson FK Hugget Hälsingland 3668 13

Jon Nordenmar 

Roger Hofling 
Percy Bristam 
Penti Kokko 

Sturefiskarna 
Älvkroken

Andreas Wetterhall 
Johan Kindlundh 

SFK Öbacka 

Magnus Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 
Tunabygdens SFK 

Svein Kristiansen 



Lördag Delt. 2

14 82 Mälardalens TF Västmanland 3391 14
15 68 Greger Carlsson Götlunda Örebro 3060 15
16 59 Jörgen Lundmark SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 3030 16
17 74 Jocke Berggren Västerbotten 3029 17
18 53 Daniel Lundin Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2875 18
19 81 Thomas Axelsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 2636 19
20 55 Håkan Löfqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 2335 20
21 77 Magnus Svensson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 2272 21
22 79 Rolf Wahlberg Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2070 22
23 54 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2067 23
24 64 Tobias Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 2001 24
25 75 Magnus Åström Västerbotten 1998 25
26 83 Christer Jansson Västmanland 1975 26
27 61 Alingsås SFF Norra Älvsborg 1925 27
28 70 Karl-Johan Burström Y-Kroken Västernorrland 1658 28
29 52 Christer Eriksson Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1608 29
30 57 Erik Andersson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 1560 30
31 65 Thomas Nilsson AFK Flugan Hälsingland 382 31
32 56 Simon Rosberg Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 259 32
33 60 Martin Larsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 0 34

Jimmi Bornström

PK Nordic 

Håkan Huss 

PK Nordic 
Sturefiskarna 

Marino Sanvincenti 



VIKT Plats VIKT Plats Total
PLAC NR NAMN FÖRENING DISTRIKT RUTA 1 Siffra RUTA 2 Siffra Vikt Poäng

1 80 Enskede SFK Stockholm 10524 3 8910 1 19434 4
2 34 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 8378 5 5500 3 13878 8
3 78 Lars Jansson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 9236 4 4551 11 13787 15
4 14 Greger Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5636 9 4630 9 10266 18
5 69 Magnus Andersson Götlunda Örebro 3813 16 5001 6 8814 22
6 35 Södertälje SFK Stockholm 5492 10 4386 13 9878 23
7 12 Per Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 6038 8 3330 23 9368 31
8 7 Mats-Arne Axelsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3006 27 5210 5 8216 32
9 30 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 3062 26 4627 10 7689 36

10 62 Trosa AFK Södermanland 2668 34 5309 4 7977 38
11 82 Mälardalens TF Västmanland 3637 17 3391 22 7028 39
12 37 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 3950 14 3074 25 7024 39
13 33 Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 3228 24 3992 16 7220 40
14 27 Torbjörn Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 6094 7 2450 35 8544 42
15 77 Magnus Svensson Falubygdens SFK Dalarna 7485 6 2272 37 9757 43
16 66 Ove Pettersson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2694 33 4104 15 6798 48
17 Lars Westerlund Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 3218 25 3015 29 6233 54
18 5 Johan Axelsson Trosa AFK Södermanland 2469 39 3818 17 6287 56
19 63 Håkan Löfqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 3381 20 2335 36 5716 56
20 51 Västerbotten 2407 40 3814 18 6221 58
21 55 Arne Hellman Enskede SFK Stockholm 1649 59 6972 2 8621 61
22 73 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 2756 31 2918 30 5674 61
23 36 Thomas Axelsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 2792 29 2636 32 5428 61
24 31 Christer Eriksson Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 12612 2 1608 60 14220 62
25 81 Jan Johansson SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1728 57 4898 7 6626 64
26 52 Magnus Åström Västerbotten 3346 21 1998 45 5344 66
27 71 Nisse Hansson FK Hugget Hälsingland 2074 47 3668 21 5742 68
28 75 Alingsås SFF Norra Älvsborg 3587 18 1925 50 5512 68
29 67 Christina Müller Jonsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 5059 11 1619 58 6678 69

Andreas Wetterhall 
Timo Jumisko 

Arto Jumisko 

Håkan Svanefjord 
Johan Kindlundh 
Jimmi Bornström
Mikko Paso 
Per-Olof Liss 

Magnus Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 

Sven Tafflin 

PK Nordic 

Marino Sanvincenti 



30 61 Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2735 32 2106 39 4841 71
31 125 Rolf Wahlberg Jakobsbergs SFK Stockholm 2771 30 2070 41 4841 71
32 131 Jocke Berggren Västerbotten 2145 44 3029 28 5174 72
33 79 Greger Carlsson Götlunda Örebro 1982 48 3060 26 5042 74
34 74 Erik Andersson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 4328 13 1560 61 5888 74
35 68 SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 2126 46 2614 33 4740 79
36 57 Hans-Ove Hansson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 2268 41 2144 38 4412 79
37 19 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 2584 37 2067 42 4651 79
38 6 Arvid Einarsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1140 72 4682 8 5822 80
39 54 Ture Nilsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 2638 35 1996 46 4634 81
40 141 Erik Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1240 70 4299 14 5539 84
41 11 Bengt Pettersson Västernorrland 2522 38 1978 47 4500 85
42 58 AFK Flugan Hälsingland 3257 23 1408 63 4665 86
43 25 Elisabeth Danielsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 3826 15 980 74 4806 89
44 127 Leif Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 3325 22 1230 68 4555 90
45 106 Thomas Nilsson AFK Flugan Hälsingland 14618 1 382 89 15000 90
46 20 Jörgen Lundmark SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1351 64 3030 27 4381 91
47 65 Pär Eriksson Dalarna 967 73 3725 19 4692 92
48 59 Susanna Karlsson Jämtland/Härjedalen 1840 52 2094 40 3934 92
49 76 Josefine Hammargård Jämtland/Härjedalen 4632 12 557 81,5 5189 93,5
50 103 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 2942 28 1310 66 4252 94
51 122 Tobias Lind SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1876 51 2001 44 3877 95
52 9 Börje Jönsson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 728 75 3166 24 3894 99
53 64 Patrik Jonsson Västernorrland 320 89 4471 12 4791 101
54 8 Daniel Lundin Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1191 71 2875 31 4066 102
55 72 Christer Jansson Västmanland 1766 56 1975 49 3741 105
56 83 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1782 55 1857 52 3639 107
57 60 Oskar Åström Västerbotten 2213 42 1231 67 3444 109
58 129 Karl-Johan Burström Y-Kroken Västernorrland 1805 54 1658 56 3463 110
59 142 Stig Johansson SFK Ljusnan Hälsingland 1526 60 1888 51 3414 111
60 70 Västerbotten 1309 67 1976 48 3285 115
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Håkan Huss 

SFK Öbacka 
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Sturefiskarna 
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Alexander Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 



61 21 Kurt-Arne Larsson Nora-Gyttorp Örebro 2128 45 727 77 2855 122
62 143 Svegs SFK Hälsingland 1256 69 1818 54 3074 123
63 23 Hanna Lindblom SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 1901 50 1003 73 2904 123
64 18 Kjell Lindström Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 618 81 2064 43 2682 124
65 124 Västerbotten 1310 66 1330 64 2640 130
66 2 Trosa AFK Södermanland 2148 43 408 87 2556 130
67 146 Kennet Byström FVF Öringen Västernorrland 1954 49 546 83 2500 132
68 16 Yvonne Pettersson FVF Öringen Västernorrland 713 76 1616 59 2329 135
69 24 SFK Bottennappet Västerbotten 1340 65 1152 71 2492 136
70 109 Bo Olsson Svegs SFK Jämtland/Härjedalen 1474 61 955 76 2429 137
71 105 Lennart Kron Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1677 58 557 81,5 2234 139,5
72 4 Sture Söderman Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 1450 62 640 78 2090 140
73 3 Ingrid Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 674 79 1532 62 2206 141
74 1 Norrbotten 444 85 1638 57 2082 142
75 110 Håkan Jansson Götlunda Örebro 342 88 1778 55 2120 143
76 15 Lennart Forsberg SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 820 74 1194 69 2014 143
77 22 Lena Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 215 91 1825 53 2040 144
78 29 Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1828 53 176 92 2004 145
79 126 Simon Rosberg Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 1414 63 259 90 1673 153
80 102 Emilia West Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 528 83 1018 72 1546 155
81 56 Brunflofiskarna Jämtland/Härjedalen 409 87 1188 70 1597 157
82 121 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 136 93 1322 65 1458 158
83 123 Rolf Israelsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 516 84 962 75 1478 159
84 108 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 1288 68 180 91 1468 159
85 13 Margit Hällström SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 626 80 618 80 1244 160
86 28 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 678 78 498 86 1176 164
87 107 Gunilla Marklund SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 276 90 630 79 906 169
88 130 Mona Pettersson Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 562 82 388 88 950 170
89 104 Magdalena Filipsson Mälardalens TF Västmanland 439 86 501 85 940 171
90 101 SFK Storfiskarna Västernorrland 702 77 83 94 785 171
91 111 Y-Kroken Västernorrland 78 94 532 84 610 178

Elver Mellgren 

Moa Mannberg SFK Blåknuten 
Percy Bristam 

Ulla-Britt Tafflin 

Hannu Ruonala Älvsby SFK 

Solveig Svee 
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Inga-Lill Byström 
Roger Hofling 



92 128 Jörgen Granqvist Jämtlandskroken Jämtland/Härjedalen 208 92 96 93 304 185
93 53 Martin Larsson SFK Minkarna Norrbotten 0 98 0 98 0 196
94 26 Bo Dahlström Västmanland 0 98 0 98 0 196
95 10 Stig Enström Dalarna 0 98 0 98 0 196

Sturefiskarna 
Älvkroken


	Resultat 2019
	Delt.1
	Delt.2
	Totalt alla delt.

